Nov. 20: Positive COVID-19 Cases at GHS and LES

Please see the message from Superintendent, Dr. Marie Wiles:

Dear GCSD Families,

I am writing to inform you of three new positive COVID-19 cases that the district learned about yesterday and today. We are working with the Albany County Department of Health to determine who needs to quarantine, and they are reaching out to the individuals identified as contacts to provide guidance.

  • Two individuals of the GHS school community tested positive.
  • One individual of the LES school community tested positive.

Please know that our school community’s health and safety are of the utmost importance to us. We continue to work closely with the Albany County Health Department and follow their guidance each time our district has a positive case. You can find COVID-19 updates from the district here on the district website.

Please contact your building principal if you have questions about the district’s health and safety procedures. You can contact the Albany County Department of Health at (518) 447-4580 for questions related to testing procedures.

Please have a safe and healthy weekend!

Sincerely,

Dr. Marie Wiles
Superintendent of Schools

The district is not responsible for facts or opinions contained on any linked site. Some links and features on this site require the Adobe Acrobat Reader to view. Visit the Adobe website to download the free Acrobat Reader. This website was produced by the Capital Region BOCES Communications Service, Albany, NY. Copyright © 2020. All rights reserved.